as ‘Administrative, Creative & Public Relations Officer’ or with such designation as the Board of 
Directors of the Company may, from time to time, decide, for her appointment for a period of five 
years from 1st October, 2016, and on such remuneration of 19,80,000/- (Rupees Nineteen Lakh 
Eighty Thousand Only) per annum as set out in the explanatory statement attached hereto which 
shall be deemed to form part hereof with liberty and authority to the Board of Directors to alter and 
vary the terms and conditions of the said appointment and remuneration from time to time, within 
the limits approved by the Members and subject to such approvals, as may be necessary.

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the brief terms and conditions of the aforesaid appointment are given 
below: 

Remuneration:	 a)	 Salary: Rs. 1,65,000/- (Rupees One Lakh Sixty Five Thousand Only) per 
				    month

b)	 Perquisites: She will not be entitled to any perquisites

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT any of Directors of the Company and / or the Company Secretary 
of the Company be and are hereby authorized severally to execute and perform such acts, deeds,

[...]

Director to hold office or place of profit under the Company with its present designation as ‘Costume 
Designer and Stylist’ or with such designation as the Board of Directors of the Company may, from 
time to time, decide, for her appointment for a period of five years from 1st October, 2016, and on 
such remuneration of 19,80,000/- (Rupees Nineteen Lakh Eighty Thousand Only) per annum as set 
out in the explanatory statement attached hereto which shall be deemed to form part hereof with 
liberty and authority to the Board of Directors to alter and vary the terms and conditions of the said 
appointment and remuneration from time to time, within the limits approved by the Members and 
subject to such approvals, as may be necessary.

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the brief terms and conditions of the aforesaid appointment are given 
below: 

Remuneration: a) Salary: Rs. 1,65,000/- (Rupees One Lakh Sixty Five Thousand Only) per 
				      month 

b)  Perquisites: She will not be entitled to any perquisites

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT any of Directors of the Company and / or the Company Secretary 
of the Company be and are hereby authorized severally to execute and perform such acts, deeds,